SB 109-3 (LC 810) 2/23/17 (TSB/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 109

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "15" and insert "17".
- In line 14, delete "10" and insert "12".
- 3 Delete lines 15 and 16 and insert:
- 4 "(A) The State Resilience Officer;".
- In line 22, delete the second "and".
- In line 24, delete the period and insert a semicolon.
- 7 After line 24, insert:
- 8 "(F) A county commissioner, in consultation with the Association of
- 9 Oregon Counties; and
- "(G) An emergency manager from a city or county, in consultation with
- 11 the Oregon Emergency Management Association.".
- Delete lines 26 through 28.
- In line 29, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)".
- On page 2, line 1, delete "without establishing a state-run insurer".
- In line 2, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- In line 4, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- In line 6, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)".

18